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Title First Name Last Name Suffex Organization Representative for Appoint Doc
Appoint 

Date Term End Status Email Phone
Dr. Duane Densler MD Pikeville KY Bd of Medical Lic. Recommended Pending
Dr. William Barnes MD Livingston Hospital KY Medical Association CHFS 18-12 8/27/2018 8/27/2022 wbarnes@tririvershc.com 270-988-3298
Mr. Richard Bartlett (3) BS, MEd KY Hospital Association KY Hospital Association CHFS 17-02 6/7/2021 Rbartlett@kyha.com 502-992-4305
Dr. Brian Tucker MD UK Healthcare UK Level-I Trauma Center CHFS 18-12 8/27/2018 8/27/2022 briantucker1@uky.edu
Dr. Richard Cales MD Physician/Inspire Medical At-Large CHFS 18-12 8/27/2018 8/27/2022 rick@cales.com
Dr. Julia Costich (2) JD, PhD KIPRC Injury Prevention Programs CHFS 15-08 (*) 5/31/2019 julia.costich@uky.edu 859-257-6712
Mrs. Carol Wright RN KY Children's/UK Healthcare Level-I Pediatric Trauma Ctr CHFS 18-12 8/27/2018 8/27/2022 matilda.wright@uky.edu
Dr. Mary Fallat MD Norton Children's Hospital Level-I Pediatric Trauma Ctr CHFS 17-02 6/7/2021 mefall01@louisville.edu 502-629-8638
Mrs. Linda Gayheart - Citizen/consumer At-Large CHFS 18-12 8/27/2018 8/27/2022 gayheart1100@gmail.com 606-785-0606 
Dr. Lewis Perkins DNP APRN Norton Hospital KY Board of Nursing CHFS 17-02 6/7/2021 Note Lewis.Perkins@nortonhealthcare.org 502-629-8032
Ms. Kelly Jenkins RN Methodist Hosp Henderson KY Board of Nursing Pending
Dr. Brian Harbrecht (1) MD UofL Dept. of Surgery UofL Level-I Trauma Center CHFS 17-02 6/7/2021 briang.harbrecht@louisville.edu 502 852-5675
Dr. Howard Jeff MD Acting Commissioner of Health KY Dept for Public Health (By law) Pam.ayer2@ky.gov 502-564-3970
Ms. Leah Curry RN Taylor Regional Hospital Level-III Trauma Center CHFS 18-12 8/27/2018 8/27/2022 lrcurry@trhosp.org 270-465-3561
Dr. Daniel O'Brien MD Emerg Med; UofL Hospital ACEP, KY Chapter CHFS 11-05 10/31/2015 Overdue danobrien@mac.com 502 852-5689
Mr. Jason Stiles RN, BSN Owensboro Health Reg. Hospital Emergency Nurses Assn CHFS 17-02 6/7/2021 jkstiles1@psci.net 270-417-5922
Mr. Michael Poynter - KY Bd of EMS/KCTCS KY Board of EMS CHFS 14-01 12/30/2017 Overdue michael.poynter@kctcs.edu 859-256-3584
Mr. Chase Deaton KY Trans Cab.Incident Mgmnt KY Transportation Cab. CHFS 18-12 8/27/2018 8/27/2022 chase.deaton@ky.gov 606-594-7275
Dr. Tony Decker MD Owensboro Health Hospital ACS, KY COT CHFS 18-12 8/27/2018 8/27/2022 TonyDecker@owensboroHealth.org 270-925-0880
Ms. Paula Ledford RN Ephraim McDowell Ft. Logan Level-IV Trauma Center CHFS 18-12 8/27/2018 8/27/2022 Pledford@emhealth.org 606-365-4685
Ms. Sandy Tackett RN Pikeville Medical Center Level-II Trauma Center CHFS 17-02 6/7/2021 sandy.tackett@pikevillehospital.org 606-218-3586
Ms. Morgan Scaggs EMT-P KY EMS for Children Program Pediatric trauma CHFS 18-12 8/27/2018 8/27/2022 Morgan.Scaggs@kctcs.edu 843-602-3735

Total positions: 21
Quorum of ALL positions: 11

20
Quorum of filled slots: 11

15

Resigned/Retired
Recomm made/Pending
Open (No action to date)

Note

Note:  The KY Board of Nursing asked to replace Dr. Lewis Perkins with Kelly Jenkins.  The application form was submitted in April.

Kentucky Trauma Advisory Committee Appointmented Members

Note: (*)Changed in 2017 Session from Gov to CHFS Sec.Notes:  (1)=KyTAC Chair;  (2)=KyTAC Vice Chair; (3)=Secretary

Slots that are current:

Filled slots:
Appoint/re-appoint Overdue
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